GRAND JURY LIST-JACKSON, TENNESSEE-May 19, 2008
Jackson Grand Jury

G.J.
No.

2718
RLG

2719
JWP

2720
JWP

2721
VLl

2722
JWP

2723
JWP

2724
JWP

2725
JWP

2726
JWP

2727
JWP

2728
JWP

2657
JRK

Docket
No.

08-10057

08-10058

08-10059

08-10060

08-10061

08-10062

08-10063

08-10064

08-10065

08-10066

08-10067

07-10120

(BN

Defendant(s)

David Cornell Travis

Jason Layton Anderson

Pamela Sue McHaney

Shane Keith Cook

Danny Ray Snider

Jason Michael Beasley

Robert Walter Lyons

Thomas Ear! Stinson

Gordon Eugene Drumwright

Undra Deshawn Clark

J.C. Overstreet
Andrew Ayers
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County/ Offense

Location

Madison SEALED/Wire Fraud/FELONY

Madison Being a convicted felon in possession of a
firearm/FELONY

Madison Being a convicted felon in possession of a
firearm/FELONY

Weakley Delay or destruction of mail by a mail
carrier/FELONY

Benton Being a convicted felon in possessiocn of a
firearm/FELONY

Weakley Being a convicted felon in possession of a
firearm/FELONY

Weakley Being a convicted felon in possession of a
firearm/FELONY

Weakley Being a convicted feion in possession of a
firearrn/FELONY

Madison Being a convicted felon in possession of a
firearm/FELONY

Lauderdale Being a convicted felon in possession of a
firearm/FELONY

Hardeman Being a convicted felon in possession of a
firearm/FELONY

Madison SUPERSEDING/Possession with the intent

to distribute cocaine; Being a convicted
felon in possession of a firearm; Possession
of a firearm in furtherance of a drug
trafficking crime/FELONY

S. Thomas Anderson
U.S. Magistrate/Judge

James Powell
Assistant U.S. Attorney:

-('?;? el \/«L‘erf;o A

Court Reporter:

S. Pettiqrew

Case Manager:



