GRAND JURY LIST-JACKSON, TENNESSEE-May 19, 2008 Jackson Grand Jury

G.J. No.	Docket No.	Defendant(s)	Process	County/ Location	Offense
2718 RLG	08-10057	7	\$25,000/10 % secured	Madison	SEALED/Wire Fraud/FELONY
2719 JWP	08-10058	David Cornell Travis	Detention	Madison	Being a convicted felon in possession of a firearm/FELONY
2720 JWP	08-10059	Jason Layton Anderson	Detention	Madison	Being a convicted felon in possession of a firearm/FELONY
2721 VLI	08-10060	Pamela Sue McHaney	ROR	Weakley	Delay or destruction of mail by a mail carrier/FELONY
2722 JWP	08-10061	Shane Keith Cook	Detention	Benton	Being a convicted felon in possession of a firearm/FELONY
2723 JWP	08-10062	Danny Ray Snider	Detention	Weakley	Being a convicted felon in possession of a firearm/FELONY
2724 JWP	08-10063	Jason Michael Beasley	Detention	Weakley	Being a convicted felon in possession of a firearm/FELONY
2725 JWP	08-10064	Robert Walter Lyons	Detention	Weakley	Being a convicted felon in possession of a firearm/FELONY
2726 JWP	08-10065	Thomas Earl Stinson	Detention	Madison	Being a convicted felon in possession of a firearm/FELONY
2727 JWP	08-10066	Gordon Eugene Drumwright	Detention	Lauderdale	Being a convicted felon in possession of a firearm/FELONY
2728 JWP	08-10067	Undra Deshawn Clark	Detention	Hardeman	Being a convicted felon in possession of a firearm/FELONY
2657 JRK	07-10120	J.C. Overstreet Andrew Ayers	In Custody	Madison	SUPERSEDING/Possession with the intent to distribute cocaine; Being a convicted felon in possession of a firearm; Possession of a firearm in furtherance of a drug trafficking crime/FELONY

TRUE BILLS

<u>S. Thomas Anderson</u> U.S. Magistrate/Judge

<u>James Powell</u> Assistant U.S. Attorney:

Foreperson:

Sherr: Aunson
Court Reporter:

S. Pettigrew Case Manager:

NO TRUE BILLS